1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Stein Martin Beyer		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	COO & Business Unit Director PIR of the issuer		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	NORBIT ASA		
b)	LEI	254900Co8RCMXVZYFY97		
4	Details of the transaction:			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in NORBIT ASA, with ISIN NO0010856511		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of shares as part of incentive program for employees		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 19,915509	1 004	
		NOK 25,149053	7 952	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	<ul><li>— Aggregated</li><li>volume</li><li>— Price</li></ul>	NOK 24,562354	8 956	
-7		2022-07-04		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-04		
f)	Place of the	Outside of a trading venue		
1)	transaction			